BIF
LED - BUILT IN FRAME
407-478-3759
• LED Retrofit Kit for recessed troffer applications
• Five piece design delivers seamless finish
• Average install time less than five minutes
• Frosted acrylic lens

SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
• Education •	 Healthcare •	 Offices •	 Hallways •	 Multipurpose Rooms •	 Conference Rooms
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES WATTS DRIVER CCT
BIF22 Built in Frame 2x2 25W U 120-277V 40
30W
BIF24 Built in Frame 2x4 30W
37W
43W
OPTIONS
Field Installed
EM5 Field Installed 5W LED Battery Backup
EM5/HE Field Installed 5W LED Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM7 Field Installed 7W LED Battery Backup
EM7/HE Field Installed 7W LED Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10 Field Installed 10W LED Battery Backup
EM10/HE Field Installed 10W LED Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM12 Field Installed 12W LED Battery Backup
        QUICK SHIP ITEMS:
SERIES WATTS DRIVER CCT
BIF22 Built in Frame 2'x2' 25W U 120-277V 40
30W
BIF24 Built in Frame 2'x4' 30W
37W
43W
BIFSPEC0321
LINE DRAWINGS
BIF
LED - BUILT IN FRAME
23.9
23.9
23.9
3.0
2x2 Dimensions
47.9
23.9
23.9
3.0
2x4 Dimensions
2x4:
2x2:
LED SYSTEMS INFORMATION¹ 4000K
Part Numbers Lumens Efficacy Watts² DLC Listing Replaces
BIF22-25W 3,000 lm 130 lm/W 23 W Premium 2T8
BIF22-30W 3,840 lm 128 lm/W 30 W Premium 2T8
BIF24-30W 3,900 lm 130 lm/W 30 W Premium 2T8
BIF24-37W 4,752 lm 132 lm/W 36 W Premium 3T8
BIF24-43W 5,376 lm 128 lm/W 42 W Premium 3T8
1LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values are nominal
2Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
BIFSPEC0321
INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS
•	Shut off or disconnect power
to the fixture.